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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P397422

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1801-511-5)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

io LED

VRVT4S-LD5-12-DRF-LG52-CD2-U

N/A

9606.4 lumens

N/A

48.1 lumens/watt

1.24/1.26/1.36

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 1.08' x L: 2.08' x H: 0.25')
Direct

199.7
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P397422
CATALOG NUMBER: VRVT4S-LD5-12-DRF-LG52-CD2-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P397422
CATALOG NUMBER: VRVT4S-LD5-12-DRF-LG52-CD2-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
118 118 118 118 115 115 115 115
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
98 89 82 77 95 87 81 75
89 78 70 64 8 77 69 63
82 69 61 54 79 68 60 53
75 62 53 46 73 61 52 46
69 56 47 40 67 55 46 40
64 51 42 36 62 50 41 36
60 46 38 32 58 45 37 32
56 42 34 29 54 42 34 29
52 39 31 26 51 39 31 26

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
15720 15720 15720
15487 15392 15473
15296 15034 15139
15091 14665 14793
14827 14269 14400
14525 13842 13986
14204 13363 13546
13781 12847 13045
13263 12266 12524
12706 11595 11861
11966 10876 11289
11130 10005 10619
10247 9158 9884
9340 8282 8864
8377 7291 7862
7353 6211 6855
6124 5098 5762
4547 3959 4535

20
50
50

110
95
83
73
65
58
53
48
44
40
37

30

110
92
78
67
58
51
45
41
37
33
30

10

110
89
73
61
52
45
40
35
31
28
26

20
30
50

105
91
80
70
63
56
51
46
43
39
36

@ C

30

105
88
75
65
56
50
44
40
36
33
30

10

105
86
71
60
51
45
39
35
31
28
25

20
10
50

100
87
76
67
60
54
49
45
41
38
35

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P397422
CATALOG NUMBER: VRVT4S-LD5-12-DRF-LG52-CD2-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 3119 3.2 o° 3294 3294 3294 3294 3294

10°-20° 893.0 9.3 5° 3267 3274 3283 3293 3296 311
20°-30° 1350.4 14.1 15° 3153 3156 3166 3173 3180 889
30°-40° 1617.5 16.8 25° 2913 2922 2933 2943 2943 1344
40°-50° 1652.1 17.2 35° 2565 2573 2589 2607 2602 1603
50°-60° 1462.7 15.2 45° 2109 2121 2145 2169 2164 1623
60°-70° 1108.7 11.5 55° 1567 1598 1629 1680 1697 1402
70°-80° 683.4 7.1 65° 1040 1068 1124 1167 1174 1031
80°-90° 302.3 3.1 75° 578 605 649 683 692 615
90°-100° 108.6 1.1 85° 197 236 277 301 301 201
100°-110° 58.2 0.6 90° 104 130 161 175 174 59
110°-120° 34.7 0.4 95° 85 85 93 102 102 69
120°-130° 16.0 0.2 105° 76 65 48 44 45 79
130°-140° 5.0 0.1 115° 50 40 32 27 28 50
140°-150° 0.9 0.0 125° 27 21 14 13 16 24
150°-160° 0.4 0.0 135° 12 10 3 3 5 10
160°-170° 0.4 0.0 145° 4 3 1 0 0 3
170°-180° 0.1 0.0 155° 1 1 1 1 0 1
0°-30° 2555.3 26.6 165° 2 2 1 1 1 1
0°-40° 4172.8 43.4 175° 2 2 2 1 1 0
0°-60° 7287.5 75.9 180° 2 2 2 2 2

0°-90° 9381.9 97.7

90°-120° 201.6 2.1

90°-150° 223.5 2.3

90°-180° 224.0 2.3

0°-180° 9606.4 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P397422
CATALOG NUMBER: VRVT4S-LD5-12-DRF-LG52-CD2-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°[ 32945 32945 32945 32945 32045
25°| 32783 32822 32926 3302.9 3306.2
se| 32673 3273.8 32834 32926 32958
7.5°| 3251.0 32562 3264.6 3273.8 32763
10°| 3223.8 32297 32387 32472 32517
12.5°| 3193.4 3196.0 32044 32141 32167
15°| 31532 31558 31662 31733 3179.8
17.5°| 31033 31058 31214 31246 31254
20°| 30475 30514 3063.8 3069.6 3074.1
22.5°| 2986.6 2991.8 3001.5 3008.6 3015.1
25°| 2913.4 2921.8 2933.4 2942.6 2942.6
27.5°| 28427 2844.0 28550 2864.8 2871.3
30°| 2756.6 2757.8 27727 27838 2786.3
32.5°| 2665.1 26703 26859 2697.5 2700.8
35°| 2564.7 2573.1 2588.6 2606.8 26016
37.5°| 24603 24649 24869 2501.8 2507.7
40°| 23437 2356.6 2379.3 23955 2400.1
42.5°| 22296 22413 22659 22814 2283.4
45°|  2109.0 21207 21447 2169.3 21635
475°| 1978.8 19969 20209 2046.8 2051.4
50°| 1842.6 1869.2 1898.4 1919.8 1939.2
52.5°| 1709.1 1730.6 17642 18025 1820.6
55°| 1567.2 1598.3 1628.8 1680.0 1697.4
57.5°| 14266 14642 1501.8 15582 1573.7
60°| 1297.0 13267 1372.1 1427.2  1449.9
62.5°| 1164.7 1199.0 1249.6 13002 1315.8
65°| 1040.2 1067.5 1123.8 1167.3 1173.8
67.5°| 9152  947.6 10007 1046.1 1048.7
70°| 7985 8277 8789  917.1  921.0
725°| 6858 7155  759.0  797.8 8056
75°| 5775 6047 6488  683.1 6922
775°| 4816  501.7 5406  579.4  582.6
80°| 3746 3979 4466  479.0 4842
82.5°| 2852  313.0 3565 3857  387.0
85°| 197.0 2359 2774 3014  301.4
875°| 1361  177.0 2139 2301 2320
90°| 1037 1302  160.7 1750  174.3

92.5° 90.1 102.4 121.8 1335 131.6
95° 84.9 84.9 93.4 102.4 101.8
97.5° 82.3 77.1 73.9 79.8 79.0
100° 81.7 72.6 61.0 63.5 64.2
102.5° 79.8 68.7 53.1 525 53.1
105° 75.8 64.8 48.0 44.1 44.7
107.5° 70.6 59.6 44.1 38.9 39.5
110° 64.2 53.1 40.2 35.0 35.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P397422

CATALOG NUMBER: VRVT4S-LD5-12-DRF-LG52-CD2-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
112.5° 57.7 46.6 36.3 31.1 31.8
115° 49.9 40.2 31.8 27.2 28.5
117.5° 43.4 35.0 27.8 23.4 25.3
120° 37.0 30.5 22.7 19.4 22.0
122.5° 31.1 25.9 18.2 16.2 18.8
125° 26.6 21.4 14.2 13.0 15.5
127.5° 22.0 18.2 10.4 10.4 12.3
130° 18.2 14.9 6.5 7.8 9.8
132.5° 14.9 12.3 4.6 5.2 7.1
135° 11.7 9.8 3.3 3.3 5.2
137.5° 9.8 7.1 1.9 1.3 2.6
140° 7.1 5.2 1.3 0.0 0.6
142.5° 5.8 3.9 0.6 0.0 0.0
145° 3.9 2.6 0.6 0.0 0.0
147.5° 2.6 1.3 0.6 0.6 0.0
150° 1.3 1.3 0.6 0.6 0.0
152.5° 1.3 1.3 0.6 0.6 0.0
155° 1.3 1.3 1.3 0.6 0.0
157.5° 1.3 1.3 1.3 0.6 0.0
160° 1.3 1.3 1.3 0.6 0.6
162.5° 1.9 1.9 1.3 0.6 0.6
165° 1.9 1.9 1.3 0.6 0.6
167.5° 1.9 1.9 1.3 1.3 0.6
170° 1.9 1.9 1.3 0.6 0.6
172.5° 1.9 1.9 1.3 1.3 0.6
175° 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.3 0.6
177.5° 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.3 0.6
180° 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9

(END OF REPORT)
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